

**151C of 23 (CIS Reg. No.109/23)**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur, ( J.O. Code WB01207)

**Order dtd. 19-02-2024**

Today is fixed for S/A.

Complainant files a petition on the ground stated thereon and prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 24-06-2024 for S/A id dismissed.

D/C by me

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur